1300-1355
Time
1355-1400

1400-1420

1420-1425
1425-1505

1425-1435

1435-1505

1505-1545

1505-1515

1515-1545
1545-1615

1615-1625

1625-1655

1655-1725

1725-1755

1800-1900

1900-2100

Friday 6th September 2019

Venue: Lecture Theatre, SGPGIMS, Lucknow

Lunch
Topic and its Speaker

Opening Remarks : Amit Gupta

Kidney binﬁsy techniques and complications-
What are the different ways
: Narayan Prasad, Lucknow

Discussions

Interactive Sessions

Case presentation: A case to pose before a
hislogalholugist about staining, ordering IF/EM:
which one and when? : S Pokhariyal, New Delhi

Systematic analysis of a Renal Biopsy -
Pathologist's perspectives
: Vinita Agarwal, Lucknow

Interactive Sessions

Case presentation: A case to pose lab
person about false positive report
: Saubhik Sural, Kolkata

Basics of immunological investigation-
Interpretation and fallacies
: Vikas Agawral, Lucknow

Congestive heart failure in glomerular diseases
& CKD: What a nephrologist should know?
: Vijay Kher, New Delhi

Case presentation- A case when a nephrologist
confuses with diabetic versus non-diabetic
kidney disease : Monika Yaccha, Lucknow

Glomerular diseases in diabetics
: HS Kohli, Chandigarh

Haematuria, proteinuria and odd urines:
what does that tell? : Jonathan Barratt, UK

Anti GBM disease: how to approach and treat?
: Alan Salama, UK

Inau?ural Function :
Chie

Moderator / Chairperson

Chairpersons:

MK Mitra, Lucknow

DK Agarwal, Delhi

Asit Mehta, Ahmedabad
Shivendra Singh, Varanasi

Moderator:
S. Pokhariyal, Delhi

Chairpersons:

Ravi Prakash, Bangalore
Tejender S Chauhan,Faridabad
Harisha Babu, Bangalore
Sant Pandey, Lucknow

Chairpersons:

KM Sahu, Mathura

Rahul Kohli, Chandigarh
Deepak Kalra, Delhi
Shashank Gupta, Lucknow

Chairpersons:

Dilip Bhalla, Delhi
Sharad Aaarwal,. Bareilly
Sreedas G, Kochi

M Atlani, Bhopal

Chairpersons:

Anita Saxena, Lucknow
Abhirami K, Coimbatore
PB Vinod, Kochi
Sushma Rani, Bangalore

Chairpersons:

Jai Prakash, Varanasi
Raka Kaushal, Chandigarh
Anurag Gupta, Delhi
Vijay Gupta, Bareilly

Chairpersons:

KL Gupta, Chandigarh
Ravi Elhence, Lucknow
Debashish Saha, Lucknow
Arun Shah, Bareilly

Guest: MM Rajapurkar; Guest of honour: Vivekanand Jha;

Special Guest: Sunita Aron; Editor in Chief, Hindustan Times

Alumni Meet

DAY 2

Time
0830-1000
0830-0840

0840-0855

0855-0920

0920-0945

0945-1000
1000-1130
1000-1010

1010-1025

1025-1050

1050-1120

1120-1130
1130-1150
1150-1340
1150-1200

1200-1215

1215-1245

1245-1310

1310-1325

1325-1340

Saturday 7th September 2019
Venue: Hotel Hyatt Regency, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow

Topic and its Speaker
Sessions
Case Presentation : Manas R Patel, Lucknow

Palhology of I?(A Nephropathy
: Mahesha Vankalakunti, Bangalore

Pathogenesis of IgA nephropathy
: Jonathan Barratt, UK

Update in management of IgA Nephropathy
: Vivekanand Jha, Delhi

Discussions
Membranous GN
Case Presentation : Anupma Kaul, Lucknow

Patholozgﬁ: Clues to clinch diagnosis-LM,
IF and EM : Manoj Jain, Lucknow

Pathogenesis of MGN: is there any new news?
: Sanjeev Sethi, USA

Management of MGN- Is Old a dazzling Gold?
: Daniel Cattran, Canada

Discussions

Tea Break

Sessions

Case Presentation : Ravi Kushwaha, Lucknow

Palholoﬂy and pathogenesis
: Arpita Roy Chaudhary, Kolkata

Management of Lupus Nephritis-Euro-Lupus,
NIH regime and beyond: Daniel Chan, Hong Kong

Lupus class-V: How it differs in management
from class-1lI/IV : Daniel Cattran, Canada

When pregnancy occurred with active lupus-
What to do? : Latika Gupta, Lucknow

Discussions

7

Moderator / Chairperson

Chairpersons:

Srinivas Avula, Guntur
Ravi S. Bonu, Bangalore
DK Sinha, Varanasi
Anurag Singh, Allahabad

Chairpersons:

PK Rai, Varanasi

SNS Yadav, Lucknow
Rubina Vohra, Indore
Siddharth Sonkar, Lucknow

Chairpersons:

Lalit Agarwal, Kolkata
Pradeep Kumar, Meerut
DVS Somayajulu, Kakinada
Sanjay Bajpai, Bareilly

Time
1340-1420
1420-1540

1420-1430

1430-1445

1445-1500

1500-1530

1530-1540
1540-1610

1540-1550

1550-1600

1600-1610
1610-1715

1610-1620

1620-1650

1650-1705

1705-1715
1715-1800

1715-1735

1735-1800

Topic and its Speaker
Lunch
Adult Minimal Change Disease/FSGS

A case of steroid resistant adult Nephrotic
Syndrome : Manas R Behera, Lucknow

How to delineate the genetic and pathologic
aspect of steroid resistant Nephrotic Syndrome
in adult : Raja Ramchandran, Chandigar
Pharmacogenomic aspects of steroid
resistance in Nephrotic Syndrome-Is it really

a concern? : Narayan Prasad, Lucknow

What are the agents to treat adult SRNS?

- which one and when to be used?

: Alan Salama, UK

Discussions

Membranoproliferative look on light microscopy
How to agrroach when light microscopy looks
like MPGN on native kidney biopsy

: Tarun Jeloka, Pune

When light microscopy shows MPGN look on
transplant kidne hio%sx

: Manoj Singhal, New Delhi

Discussions

Monoclonal Gammopathy and kidneys

A case scenario to differentiate MGUS/MGRS
: Dharmendra Bhadauria, Lucknow

Classification, Pathogenesis and Pathology
of MGRS : Sanjeev Sethi, USA

Clinical Aprroach and management of MGRS
: SB Bansal, New Delhi

Discussions
CPC IN Glomerular Cases

Clinical discussant
: Sanjay Agarwal, New Delhi

Pathological discussant
: Vinita Agarwal, Lucknow

Panoramic View Sketch of PGI main blocks

Moderator / Chairperson

Chairpersons:

Sanjay Mittal, Jalandhar,
Gulshan Mukhiya, Udaipur
Deepak Dewan, Lucknow
Vivek Ruhela, Dehradun

Chairpersons:

Nirbhai Kumar, Kanpur
Archana Bhadauria, Kanpur
Alok Kumar, Dehradun
Vikas Khandelia, Kota

Chairpersons: ;
Sanjeev A Kale, Raipur
Sudindra Gupta, Bangalore
Shashi Kumar, Patna
Ranjani M, Chennai

Chairpersons:

Mufazzal Ahmed, Lucknow
Sreejith P, Pondicherrg
Sukant Das, Bhubneshwar
Deshraj Gurjar, Kanpur



Venue: Hotel Hyatt Regency, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow

Time

8000-8020

8020-8050

8050-9030

9030-1040

9030-9050

9050-1010

1010-1030

1030-1040
1040-1130
1040-1100

1100-1120

1120-1130
1130-1300

1130-1150

1150-1205

1205-1220

1220-1235

1235-1250

1050-1300

Sunday 8th September 2019

Topic and its Speaker

How to deal with a patient with diffuse
glomerulosclerosis (DGS), bland
immuno-fluorescence, and relatively
preserved GFR : Succeena Alexander, Vellore

ANCA vasculitis: How do | approach and
manage : Alan Salama, UK

C-3 glomerulopathies : Sanjeev Sethi, USA

Complement and other glomerular diseases

Complement in HUS: How to approach and treat
: Jonathan Barratt, UK

Complement in IgA: Is it a concern?
: Daniel Cattran, Canada

Complement in ANCA: is there any role?
: Alan Salama, UK

Discussions
Infection induced glomerulopathies
IRGN : N. Gopalkrishnan

Virus induced glomerular diseases
: Manish Rathi, Chandigarh

Discussions
Paediatric Glomerular Disease

SRNS in children: Approach and management
: Aparna Ayenger, Bangalore

How to tame relapses in children with SDNS
and FRNS? : Manisha Sahay, Hyderabad

How to combat metabolic complications in
nephrotics? : Sanjeev Gulati, New Delhi

Lupus Nephritis in children: How to deal with?
: Dharshan Rangaswami, Bangalore

TMA and atypical HUS in children -
Current status : Ajay Sharma, Canada

Discussions

Moderator / Chairperson

Chairpersons:

Arvind Gupta, Allahabad
Arun Kumar, Lucknow
Prit Pal Singh, Patna
Alok Jain, Jaipur

Chairpersons:

Ajay Sharma, Canada
Apoorva Jain, Agra

K Jaisuresh, Chennai
Anand Banka, Gorakhpur

Chairpersons:

Umesh Gupta, Delhi
Prashant Bendra, Meerut
Indranil Ghosh, Lucknow
Swarnjeet Kaur, Bhatinda

Chairpersons:

MM Rajapurkar, Nadiad
Anil K. Singh, Lucknow
DK Sinha, Kanpur
Nitin Agarwal, Varanasi

Chairpersons:

KD Sadhwani, Ghaziabad
Sameer Govil, Kanpur

A W Khan, Jamshedpur,
Medhavi Gautam, Lucknow

Chairpersons:

A Srivastava, Lucknow
SN Mandal, Hyderabad
BK Ugadhyax, New Delhi
Ajay Singh, Jaipur

Chairpersons:

Mitul Bora, Guwahati

R Manjunath, Mangalore
Namrata Rao, Lucknow
LK Tripathi, Delhi

Time Topic and its Speaker Moderator / Chairperson
1300-1400 Post Transplant Disease

Recurrence or Denovo glomerular disease:

1300-1315 How to approach and treat? : RK Sharma, Lko
. Chairpersons:
Recurrence of FSGS: What to do? :
13151330 Vijay Kher, New Delh Rajoey Bhati. JiAndhar
Venkatesh Mobre Hubli
Transplant Glomerulopathy — should we treat, p Nolhi
1330-1345  gr not? - Amit Gupta, Lucknow Amit Mahapatra, Delhi
1345-1400  Discussions

1400-1440 Lunch
1440-1540 Panel Discussion: Pregnancy and Glomerular Diseases

Approach to proteinuria in pregnancy
: Jitendra Kumar, New Delhi

Glomerular injury in Pre-eclampsia —
What is the news? : Urmila Anand, Hyderabad

When pregnancy happens in pre-existin
primary g?nmerular d?sease tA Krishna,gPatna

How proteinuria affects pregnancy outcomes Panel Coordinator:

7 min each : Ratan Jha, Hyderabad Edwin Fernando, Chennai
Pregnancy in patients with APLA syndrome
: Abhilash Chandra, Lucknow
When TMA occurs postpartum —what to do?
: Harsh Vardhan, Patna
Management of proteinuria in pregnancy —
Is biopsy mandatory? : Vivek Kute, Ahmedabad
1529-1540 Discussions

Diamond Sponsors

Zydus

: Steadfast
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