 V . W . A	
 ^ -	_

Friday **6th September** 2019 **Venue:** Lecture Theatre, SGPGIMS, Lucknow

1300-1355	Lunch	
Time	Topic and its Speaker	Moderator / Chairperson
1355-1400	Opening Remarks : Amit Gupta	
1400-1420	Kidney biopsy techniques and complications- What are the different ways : Narayan Prasad, Lucknow	Chairpersons: MK Mitra, Lucknow DK Agarwal, Delhi Asit Mehta, Ahmedabad
1420-1425	Discussions	Shivendra Singh, Varanasi
1425-1505	Interactive Sessions	
1425-1435	Case presentation: A case to pose before a histopathologist about staining, ordering IF/EM: which one and when? : S Pokhariyal, New Delhi	Moderator: S. Pokhariyal, Delhi Chairpersons:
1435-1505	Systematic analysis of a Renal Biopsy - Pathologist's perspectives : Vinita Agarwal, Lucknow	Ravi Prakash, Bangalore Tejender S Chauhan, Faridabad Harisha Babu, Bangalore Sant Pandey, Lucknow
1505-1545	Interactive Sessions	
1505-1515	Case presentation: A case to pose lab person about false positive report : Saubhik Sural, Kolkata	Chairpersons: KM Sahu, Mathura Rahul Kohli, Chandigarh Deepak Kalra, Delhi Shashank Gupta, Lucknow
1515-1545	Basics of immunological investigation- Interpretation and fallacies : Vikas Agawral, Lucknow	
1545-1615	Congestive heart failure in glomerular diseases & CKD: What a nephrologist should know? : Vijay Kher, New Delhi	Chairpersons: Dilip Bhalla, Delhi Sharad Agarwal, Bareilly Sreedas G, Kochi M Atlani, Bhopal
1615-1625	Case presentation- A case when a nephrologist confuses with diabetic versus non-diabetic kidney disease : Monika Yaccha, Lucknow	Chairpersons: Anita Saxena, Lucknow Abhirami K, Coimbatore
1625-1655	Glomerular diseases in diabetics : HS Kohli, Chandigarh	PB Vinod, Kochi Sushma Rani, Bangalore
1655-1725	Haematuria, proteinuria and odd urines: what does that tell? : Jonathan Barratt, UK	Chairpersons: Jai Prakash, Varanasi Raka Kaushal, Chandigarh Anurag Gupta, Delhi Vijay Gupta, Bareilly
1725-1755	Anti GBM disease: how to approach and treat? : Alan Salama, UK	Chairpersons: KL Gupta, Chandigarh Ravi Elhence, Lucknow Debashish Saha, Lucknow Arun Shah, Bareilly
1800-1900	Inaugural Function : Chief Guest: MM Rajapurkar; Guest of honour: Vivekanand Jha; Special Guest: Sunita Aron; Editor in Chief, Hindustan Times	
1900-2100	Alumni Meet	
2100-	Dinner and light music	

DAY 2

Saturday **7th September** 2019 **Venue:** Hotel Hyatt Regency, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow

Time	Topic and its Speaker	Moderator / Chairperson	
0830-1000	Sessions		
0830-0840	Case Presentation : Manas R Patel, Lucknow	Chairpersons: Srinivas Avula, Guntur Ravi S. Bonu, Bangalore DK Sinha, Varanasi Anurag Singh, Allahabad	
0840-0855	Pathology of IgA Nephropathy : Mahesha Vankalakunti, Bangalore		
0855-0920	Pathogenesis of IgA nephropathy : Jonathan Barratt, UK		
0920-0945	Update in management of IgA Nephropathy : Vivekanand Jha, Delhi		
0945-1000	Discussions		
1000-1130 Membranous GN			
1000-1010	Case Presentation : Anupma Kaul, Lucknow	Chairpersons: PK Rai, Varanasi SNS Yadav, Lucknow Rubina Vohra, Indore Siddharth Sonkar, Lucknow	
1010-1025	Pathology: Clues to clinch diagnosis-LM, IF and EM: Manoj Jain, Lucknow		
1025-1050	Pathogenesis of MGN: is there any new news? : Sanjeev Sethi, USA		
1050-1120	Management of MGN- Is Old a dazzling Gold? : Daniel Cattran, Canada		
1120-1130	Discussions		
1130-1150	Tea Break		
1150-1340	Sessions		
1150-1200	Case Presentation : Ravi Kushwaha, Lucknow	Chairpersons: Lalit Agarwal, Kolkata Pradeep Kumar, Meerut DVS Somayajulu, Kakinada Sanjay Bajpai, Bareilly	
1200-1215	Pathology and pathogenesis : Arpita Roy Chaudhary, Kolkata		
1215-1245	Management of Lupus Nephritis-Euro-Lupus, NIH regime and beyond: Daniel Chan, Hong Kong		
1245-1310	Lupus class-V: How it differs in management from class-III/IV: Daniel Cattran, Canada		
1310-1325	When pregnancy occurred with active lupus- What to do?: Latika Gupta, Lucknow		
1325-1340	Discussions		

Time	Topic and its Speaker	Moderator / Chairperson
1340-1420	Lunch	
1420-1540	Adult Minimal Change Disease/FSGS	
1420-1430	A case of steroid resistant adult Nephrotic Syndrome : Manas R Behera, Lucknow	Chairpersons: Sanjay Mittal, Jalandhar, Gulshan Mukhiya, Udalpur Deepak Dewan, Lucknow Vivek Ruhela, Dehradun
1430-1445	How to delineate the genetic and pathologic aspect of steroid resistant Nephrotic Syndrome in adult: Raja Ramchandran, Chandigarh	
1445-1500	Pharmacogenomic aspects of steroid resistance in Nephrotic Syndrome-Is it really a concern? : Narayan Prasad, Lucknow	
1500-1530	What are the agents to treat adult SRNS? - which one and when to be used? : Alan Salama, UK	
1530-1540	Discussions	
1540-1610	Membranoproliferative look on light microscopy	
1540-1550	How to approach when light microscopy looks like MPGN on native kidney biopsy : Tarun Jeloka, Pune	Chairpersons: Nirbhai Kumar, Kanpur Archana Bhadauria, Kanpur Alok Kumar, Dehradun Vikas Khandelia, Kota
1550-1600	When light microscopy shows MPGN look on transplant kidney biopsy : Manoj Singhal, New Delhi	
1600-1610	Discussions	
1610-1715	Monoclonal Gammopathy and kidneys	
1610-1620	A case scenario to differentiate MGUS/MGRS: Dharmendra Bhadauria, Lucknow	Chairpersons: Sanjeev A Kale, Raipur Sudindra Gupta, Bangalore Shashi Kumar, Patna Ranjani M, Chennai
1620-1650	Classification, Pathogenesis and Pathology of MGRS: Sanjeev Sethi, USA	
1650-1705	Clinical Approach and management of MGRS: SB Bansal, New Delhi	
1705-1715	Discussions	
1715-1800	CPC IN Glomerular Cases	
1715-1735	Clinical discussant : Sanjay Agarwal, New Delhi	Chairpersons: Mufazzal Ahmed, Lucknow Sreejith P, Pondicherry Sukant Das, Bhubneshwar Deshraj Gurjar, Kanpur
1735-1800	Pathological discussant : Vinita Agarwal, Lucknow	
2000-	Dinner and light music	

Panoramic View Sketch of PGI main blocks

Sunday 8th September 2019 Venue: Hotel Hyatt Regency, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow			
	venue. Hotel Hyatt negeticy, Goriti Nagai,	Luckilow	
Time	Topic and its Speaker	Moderator / Chairperson	
8000-8020	How to deal with a patient with diffuse glomerulosclerosis (DGS), bland immuno-fluorescence, and relatively preserved GFR: Succeena Alexander, Vellore	Chairpersons: Arvind Gupta, Allahabad Arun Kumar, Lucknow Prit Pal Singh, Patna Alok Jain, Jaipur	
8020-8050	ANCA vasculitis: How do I approach and manage: Alan Salama, UK	Chairpersons: Ajay Sharma, Canada Apoorva Jain, Agra K Jaisuresh, Chennai Anand Banka, Gorakhpur	
8050-9030	C-3 glomerulopathies : Sanjeev Sethi, USA	Chairpersons: Umesh Gupta, Delhi Prashant Bendra, Meerut Indranil Ghosh, Lucknow Swarnjeet Kaur, Bhatinda	
9030-1040	Complement and other glomerular diseases		
9030-9050	Complement in HUS: How to approach and treat : Jonathan Barratt, UK	Chairpersons: MM Rajapurkar, Nadiad Anil K. Singh, Lucknow DK Sinha, Kanpur Nitin Agarwal, Varanasi	
9050-1010	Complement in IgA: Is it a concern? : Daniel Cattran, Canada		
1010-1030	Complement in ANCA: is there any role? : Alan Salama, UK		
1030-1040	Discussions		
1040-1130	Infection induced glomerulopathies		
1040-1100	IRGN: N. Gopalkrishnan	Chairpersons:	
1100-1120	Virus induced glomerular diseases : Manish Rathi, Chandigarh	KD Sadhwani, Ghaziabad Sameer Govil, Kanpur A W Khan, Jamshedpur, Medhavi Gautam, Lucknow	
1120-1130	Discussions	Medhavi Gautam, Lucknow	
1130-1300	Paediatric Glomerular Disease		
1130-1150	SRNS in children: Approach and management : Aparna Ayenger, Bangalore	Chairpersons: A Srivastava, Lucknow SN Mandal, Hyderabad BK Upadhyay, New Delhi Ajay Singh, Jaipur	
1150-1205	How to tame relapses in children with SDNS and FRNS? : Manisha Sahay, Hyderabad		
1205-1220	How to combat metabolic complications in nephrotics? : Sanjeev Gulati, New Delhi		
1220-1235	Lupus Nephritis in children: How to deal with? : Dharshan Rangaswami, Bangalore	Chairpersons: Mitul Bora, Guwahati R Manjunath, Mangalore Namrata Rao, Lucknow LK Tripathi, Delhi	
1235-1250	TMA and atypical HUS in children - Current status : Ajay Sharma, Canada		
1050-1300	Discussions		

Time	Topic and its Speaker	Moderator / Chairperson
1300-1400	Post Transplant Disease	
1300-1315	Recurrence or Denovo glomerular disease: How to approach and treat? : RK Sharma, Lko	Chairpersons: Narendra Sengar, Jhansi Rajeev Bhatia, Jalandhar Venkatesh Mogre, Hubli Amit Mahapatra, Delhi
1315-1330	Recurrence of FSGS: What to do? : Vijay Kher, New Delhi	
1330-1345	Transplant Glomerulopathy – should we treat, or not? : Amit Gupta, Lucknow	
1345-1400	Discussions	
1400-1440	Lunch	
1440-1540	Panel Discussion: Pregnancy and Glomerular Diseases	
7 min each	Approach to proteinuria in pregnancy : Jitendra Kumar, New Delhi Glomerular injury in Pre-eclampsia – What is the news? : Urmila Anand, Hyderabad	
	When pregnancy happens in pre-existing primary glomerular disease : A Krishna, Patna	
	How proteinuria affects pregnancy outcomes : Ratan Jha, Hyderabad	Panel Coordinator: Edwin Fernando, Chennai
	Pregnancy in patients with APLA syndrome : Abhilash Chandra, Lucknow	
	When TMA occurs postpartum –what to do? : Harsh Vardhan, Patna	
	Management of proteinuria in pregnancy – Is biopsy mandatory? : Vivek Kute, Ahmedabad	
1529-1540	Discussions	
1540-	Closing Ceremony	

Diamond Sponsors





Scientific Program



Friday 6th September 2019

Venue: Lecture Theatre, SGPGIMS, Lucknow

Saturday **7th** and Sunday **8th September** 2019 **Venue:** Hotel Hyatt Regency, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow